The BE1-51 Series of Time Overcurrent Relays is microprocessor-based
to provide versatile overload and fault protection on 50Hz or 60Hz systems.
ADVANTAGES
One relay can simultaneously monitor three phases plus neutral
currents.
16 field selectable characteristic curves, including inverse, definite,
l2t, and BS 142 functions.
Wide range sensing inputs with continuously adjustable pickup.

INPUT
TYPE
HOW TO ORDER
SENSING
INPUT
RANGE
OUTPUT TIMING POWER
SUPPLY
Designate the model number followed by the complete
style number.
BE1-51, Style No. 00000000000
BE1-51/27C, Style No. 00000000000
BE1-51/27R, Style No. 000000 00000
Complete the style number by selecting one feature from
each column of the Style Number Identification Chart and
entering its designation letter or number into the appropri­
ate square. (Two squares are used to indicate time delay
characteristics.) All squares must be completed.
(Z3)
(P)
(B)
(1)
(C)
(1)
(F)
B and C type time curves, integrated timing.
Internal operating power is obtained from an
external 125 Vdc or 100/120 Vac source.
All targets are current operated.
One Instantaneous Overcurrent element for
each sensing input.
Push-to-energize switches are included to
verify external output connections.
Normally open auxiliary output contacts
operate concurrently with the time overcurrent
output relay.
The relay case is configured for flush
mounting.
NOTE: Description of a relay must include both the
model number and the complete style number as
shown below.
TARGET OPTION OPTION
1 2
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
OPTION OPTION
3 4
The following standard accessories are available for the
BE1-51, BE1-51/27C, and BE1-51/27R
Time Overcurrent Relays.
Test Plug
Order Test Plug, Basler Electric part number 1 0095.
(Two plugs may be required for complete testing
capabilities).
Extender Board
The Extender Board will permit troubleshooting of the
P. C. boards outside the relay cradle. Order Basler part
number 9165500100.
9 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
BE1-51, BE1-51/27C, BE1-51/27R
10
ORDERING, continued
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CHART